
To : JWT Stryicea Corp. A29 - 1443 

P A G E No. 

88?7 Hudson Street 
Venco. ver, B. C. 
V6F 

BONDAR-CLEGG & COMPANY LTD. 

CERTIFICATE OF A S S A Y 

R E P O R T NO.. 

D A T E : Jsaaegy 1 1 , ISaO 

Simple* Submitted: December 1 7 , 1979 
Result* Completed: Jenusry 1 1 , 

Coo^re 841921 
that the following are the results of assays made by us upon the herein described * * * * * sampl 

M A R K E D GOLD SILVER 

Ounces 
per Ton 

Grams 
per 

Metric Ton 

Ounces 
per Ton 

Grams 
per 

Metric Ton 
Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent 

13703 
13704 
13705 
13704 

<O.O02 
<0.002 
<0.002 
<0.002 

0 .07 
<0.02 

0 .07 
0 .03 

13707 
13708 
13710 
13711 

0.002 
<0.002 
0 .002 
0.002 

0.03 
0.02 
0.02 
0.02 

13712 
13713 
13714 
13715 

<0.002 
<0.302 
<0.002 
<0.002 

0.02 
0.07 
0.04 
0.03 

13714 
13717 
u n a 
13719 

<0.002 
<0.0G2 
<0.002 
0.002 

0.02 
0.05 
0.03 
0.02 

• 

13720 
13721 
13722 
13723 

0.003 
<0.002 
<0.002 
<0.002 

0.86 
0.10 
0.02 
0.02 

13724 
13725 
13724 
13727 
13728 

<0.002 
<0.002 
<0.002 
<0.002 
<0.002 

0 .02 
<0.02 
<0.02 

0.02 
0.02 

NOTE: 
Rejects re ta ined three weeks 
Pu lps re ta ined three m o n t h s 
unless o therwise arranged. 



T o : JHT Service* Corp 
P A G E No. 2 BONDAR-CLEGG & COMPANY LTD. 

R E P O R T NO . 29 » 1643 

D A T E : Je imary ltm I960 

CERTIFICATE OF A S S A Y 

(31 tj^tfibg tfrttfg that the following are the results of assays made by us upon the herein described samples. 

M A R K E D GOLD SILVER 

Ounces 
per Ton 

Grams 
per 

Metric Ton 

Ounces 
per Ton 

Grams 
per 

Metric Ton 
Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent 

13729 
13730 
13731 
13732 

<O.O02 
<0.002 
<0.002 
<0.002 

0.02 
<0.02 

0.02 
<0.02 

13733 
13734 
13735 
13736 

<0.002 
<0.0O2 
<0.002 
<0.002 

0.02 
<0.02 
<0.02 
<0.02 

13737 
13738 
1373$ 
13740 

<0.G02 
<0.002 
<0.002 
<0.O02 

0.02 
0.02 
0.03 
0.02 

13741 
13742 
13743 
13744 

0.003 
<©.0©2 
<0.002 

0.002 

0.02 
0.03 
0*05 
0 .06 

13745 
13746 
13747 
13746 

0.006 
0.007 
0.002 
0.004 

0.02 
0.04 
0.02 
0,02 

13749 
13750 
18391 
18502 
18503 

0.002 
0.016 
0.015 
0.002 

<0.002 

0 .06 
0.04 
0 .06 
0.04 
0*11 

NOTE: 
Rejects re ta ined three weeks 
Pu lps re ta ined three m o n t h s 
unless o therwise arranged. 



T o : jftff fcprt— Cfiffft, 

P A G E No. ?  BONDAR-CLEGG & COMPANY LTD. 

R E P O R T NO._ 

D A T E : 

29 ' 1643 

CERTIFICATE OF A S S A Y 

,31 ijercilg terttfg that the following are the results of assays made by us upon the herein described 4MC1 „. samples. 

M A R K E D 

1S503 
1850& 
1S507 

U 5 0 b 
1650S 
18510 
1S311 

18512 
16513 
16514 
18515 
m i 6 
16517 

GOLD 

Ounces 
per Ton 

0.002 
0.003 
0.016 

0.003 

<0.002 
0.003 

<0.002 
<0.002 
<0.002 
O . 0 0 2 
<0.002 

<0.002 
<0.OC2 

Grams 
per 

letric Ton 

SILVER 

Ounces 
per Ton 

0.02 
0 .05 
0 .06 
0 .07 

0.02 
0.02 
0.04 
0.02 

0.02 
0.03 

<0.Q2 
0.02 
0.C2 

<0.02 
0.03 

Grams 
per 

Metric Ton 
Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent 

NOTE: 
Rejects re ta ined three weeks 
Pu lps r e ta ined three m o n t h s 
unless o therw ise arranged. 

Registered Assayer, Pro of British Columbia 


